Ontario Livestock

Exchange Inc.

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontarioc N2J 4A9
Tel: (519) 884-2082 « (800) 265-8818 « Fax: (519) 884-0509

“LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING”

10
13

284

410

3109

1261

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

TUESDAY MARKET REPORT January 6, 2026 - TOTAL LIVESTOCK SOLD 5089 HD

Fed cows sold on an easier trade, Large volume of fed veal
calves sold at easier prices. Lambs sold barely steady. Sheep
sold steady. Kid goats sold steady, Mature goats sold lower,

FED STRS
FED HFRS

FED COWS
FED BULLS
VEAL

GOOD HOLSTEINS
GOOD BEEF ‘
MEDIUM HOLSTEINS
PLAIN CALVES
HEAVY CALVES

BOB CALVES
HORSES

1000 LBS. & OVER
800 - 1000 LBS.
PONIES & LIGHTS

SHEEP & LAMBS

UNDER 50 LBS
51-79 LBS.
80-109 LBS.
OVER 110 LBS.
SHEEP

GOATS
KIDS

MATURE-NANNYS
BILLY

172.00

352.00
380.00
325.00
300.00
340.00

495.00
405.00
342.50
335.00
160.00

350.00
150.00
225.00

TO

TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO

TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

TO
TO
TO

192.00

390.00
427.50
350.00
325.00
367.50

735.00
602.50
445.00
357.50
320.00

545.00
285.00
500.00

TOP OF 250.00
TOP OF  400.00
TOP OF  465.00
TOP OF 645.00
TOP OF  455.00
TOP OF  595.00




