



Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.

Box 443 Waterloo, Ontario N2J 4A9

Tel: (519) 884-2082 • (800) 265-8818 • Fax: (519) 884-0509

"LEADERS IN LIVESTOCK MARKETING"

ONTARIO LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE INC.

TUESDAY MARKET REPORT January 6, 2026 - TOTAL LIVESTOCK SOLD 5089 HD

Fed cows sold on an easier trade. Large volume of fed veal calves sold at easier prices. Lambs sold barely steady. Sheep sold steady. Kid goats sold steady. Mature goats sold lower.

10 **FED STRS**
13 **FED HFRS**

284 **FED COWS** 172.00 TO 192.00 TOP OF 250.00

1 **FED BULLS** TO

410 **VEAL**

GOOD HOLSTEINS	352.00	TO	390.00	TOP OF	400.00
GOOD BEEF	380.00	TO	427.50	TOP OF	465.00
MEDIUM HOLSTEINS	325.00	TO	350.00		
PLAIN CALVES	300.00	TO	325.00		
HEAVY CALVES	340.00	TO	367.50		

1 **BOB CALVES** TO

HORSES

1000 LBS. & OVER	TO
800 - 1000 LBS.	TO
PONIES & LIGHTS	TO

3109 **SHEEP & LAMBS**

UNDER 50 LBS	495.00	TO	735.00		
51-79 LBS.	405.00	TO	602.50	TOP OF	645.00
80-109 LBS.	342.50	TO	445.00	TOP OF	455.00
OVER 110 LBS.	335.00	TO	357.50		
SHEEP	160.00	TO	320.00		

1261 **GOATS**

KIDS	350.00	TO	545.00	TOP OF	595.00
MATURE-NANNYS	150.00	TO	285.00		
BILLY	225.00	TO	500.00		